PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5671211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STUART WENTWORTH	06/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMAGINEERING PLUS PLUS LLC
Street Address:	4605 RIBBECKE AVE.
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78721-1421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10103683
Patent Number:	10291176
Patent Number:	10211775
Application Number:	16380918
Application Number:	16539134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)293-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152938436

Email: mathew@temmermanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MATHEW J. TEMMERMAN
Address Line 1: ONE MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SPEAR TOWER, 36TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	342.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATHEW J. TEMMERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Mathew J. Temmerman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2019
	•

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 050067 FRAME: 0961

505624408

source=150612 Assignment Stuart to I++ 424.00#page1.tif source=150612 Assignment Stuart to I++ 424.00#page2.tif source=150612 Assignment Stuart to I++ 424.00#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050067 FRAME: 0962

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Stuart Wentworth, an individual residing at 561 Monarch Ridge Dr., Walnut Creek, CA 94597 (the "Assignor") and Claudia Wentworth, an individual residing at 249 Castle Crest Road, Alamo, CA 94507 are owners of the entire right, title and interest in, and to the United States Letters Patents and applications described more fully in Exhibit A and of the inventions therein described (hereinafter the "Patents").

Whereas, Imagineering Plus Plus LLC ("Assignee"), having a Principle place of business of 4605 Ribbecke Ave., Austin, Texas 78721-1421 is desirous of obtaining the interest of Assignor and thus joint ownership to the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, including the right to sue for past infringement, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which have already been and which may hereafter be filed concerning the Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the Patents under the laws of the United States, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor and Assignee Hereby agree that Assignee's joint ownership of the Patents shall, at all times be in subject to and in accordance with the terms of the Agreement for Allocation and Distribution of the Assets of Quality Product, LLC dated February 1, 2015.

Assignor Hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patents and Trademarks Office and

PATENT REEL: 050067 FRAME: 0963 any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue Patents to issue the same to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor's undersigned representative on the date following the undersigned's name.

By:	H-7HHH
Stuart Went	tworth
Date	6/12/15
ACCPETEI	DBY:
	HAHHA
Stuart Went	tworth, for Imagineering Plus Plus LLC

Date _____6/12/15

EXHIBIT A

Patents

- SYSTEM FOR ATTACHING AN ARTICLE TO A ROOF AND METHOD OF USE for which a Letters Patent of the United States was granted on July 27, 2010, Letters Patent No. 7,762,027.
- 11. SYSTEM FOR ATTACHING AN ARTICLE TO A ROOF AND METHOD OF USE for which a Letters Patent of the United States was granted on March 1, 2011, Letters Patent No. 7,895,808.
- ui. SYSTEM FOR ATTACHING AN ARTICLE TO A ROOF AND METHOD OF USE for which a Letters Patent of the United States was granted on March 15, 2011, Letters Patent No. 7,905,064.
- Iv. METHOD FOR INSTALLING A STANCHION ON A TILE ROOF AND SYSTEM THEREFOR for which a Letters Patent of the United States was granted on January 4, 2011, Letters Patent No. 7,861,485.
- v. CLAMP FOR CONNECTING TWO ELONGATED MEMBERS AND METHOD OF USE for which a Letters Patent of the United States was granted on yfay 1, 2012, Letters Patent No. 8,167,258.
- vi. RAIL-LESS ROOF MOUNTING SYSTEM (V2) for which a Letters Patent was granted January 27, 2015, Letters Patent No. 8,938,932.
- vu. RAIL-LESS ROOF MOUNTING CLAMP ASSEMBLY for which a Continuation Application No. 14/605,368 is pending.
- vm. RAIL-LESS ROOF MOUNTING SYSTEM PCT (V2) for which an International Application is pending, No. PCT/US2014/070048.

PATENT REEL: 050067 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 08/15/2019